
CALTRANS   |   DIVISION OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE1

DLA AND CDFW PRESENTS:

Lake and Streambed 
Alteration Agreement 
Notification Process
July 31, 2025



Introduction to the Office of 
Environmental Compliance and 
Outreach

THE DIVISION OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE
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Purpose Statement 

Meet Our Team

Recourse Agency Partnership

Resources and Contacts 

ECO Overview 
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To ensure consistency, 
accountability, and 
efficiency in NEPA 
compliance across California 
by empowering districts and 
local partners through clear 
guidance, collaboration, 
and centralized oversight. 
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MEET OUR TEAM

Office of Environmental Compliance
and Outreach 

Sammantha Soto
Acting Office Chief 

Jonny Oshalim 

Nick Thompson 

Reena Gohil

Amenah Sidiqqui

Kylie Swartz

Danielle Elledge 

Dana Cota 

David Gould 

Haiyan Zhang
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Resource Agency Partnerships 
Vision
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Training Opportunities

Information sharing

Engagement 
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Resources 
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ECO Website:
Local Environmental Issues | Caltrans
 

Standard Environmental Reference SER:
Standard Environmental Reference (SER) | Caltrans

Local Assistance Procedures Manual (LAPM):
Local Assistance Procedures Manual (LAPM) | Caltrans 

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/environmental/local-environmental-issues
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/environmental-analysis/standard-environmental-reference-ser
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/guidelines-and-procedures/local-assistance-procedures-manual-lapm
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Contacts
Acting Office Chief
Sammantha Soto
 Sammantha.Soto@dot.ca.gov

Database and Project Delivery Coordinator
Jonathan Oshalim 

Jonathan.Oshalim@dot.ca.gov

Environmental Policy and
Procedures Specialists
Haiyan Zhang
 Haiyan.Zhang@dot.ca.gov

Reena Gohil 
 Reena.Gohil@dot.ca.gov

NEPA Coordinators 
Danielle Elledge
 Danielle.Elledge@dot.ca.gov

David Gould
 David.Gould@dot.ca.gov

Section 106 Specialist
Nicholas Thompson
 Nicholas.Thompson@dot.ca.gov

Tribal Specialist
Dana Cota
 Dana.Cota@dot.ca.gov
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